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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted January 5-8, 2014 with a random sample of -1,018—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of --898-- registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage
points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-






Q.13 (SATISFACTION WITH STATE OF NATION) CONTINUED

B. The nation's policies to reduce or control crime



Q.13 (SATISFACTION WITH STATE OF NATION) CONTINUED
E. The nation's energy policies

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No Total Total
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied opinion satisfied dissatisfied

2014 Jan 5-8









Q.13 (SATISFACTION WITH STATE OF NATION) CONTINUED

K. The level of immigration into the country today

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very No Total Total

satisfied satisfied  dissatisfied  dissatisfied opinion satisfied dissatisfied

2014 Jan 5-8 6 32 23 31 8 38 54
2013 Jan 7-10 5 31 25 31 8 36 56
2012 Jan 5-8 4 24 25 39 8 28 64
2008 Jan 4-6 4 19 27 45 5 23 72
2007 Jan 15-18 5 19 29 41 6 24 70
2006 Jan 9-12 3 24 24 41 8 27 65
2005 Jan 3-5 4 26 26 36 8 30 62
2004 Jan 12-15 4 27 29 34 6 31 63
2003 Jan 13-16 3 24 31 34 8 27 65
2002 Jan 7-9 3 26 34 32 5 29 66
2001 Jan 10-14 6 26 28 27 13 32 55



Q.13 (SATISFACTION WITH STATE OF NATION) CONTINUED

N. The state of race relations

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No Total Total

satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied opinion satisfied dissatisfied

2014 Jan 5-8 10 45 24 11 10 55 35
2013 Jan 7-10 11 39 27 14 9 50 41
2012 Jan 5-8 10 41 26 14 9 51 40

2008 Jan 4-



Q.13 (SATISFACTION WITH STATE OF NATION) CONTINUED
Q. The quality of medical care in the nation

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No Total Total
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied opinion satisfied dissatisfied

2014 Jan 5-8 19 37 21 22 2 56 43






18. (Asked of those dissatisfied with the acceptance of gays and leshians in the U.S.) Would you like to see



20. (Asked of those dissatisfied with the amount of taxes Americans pay) Would you like to see the amount
Americans pay in federal income taxes increased, decreased, or remain about the same?

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.130/20): SATISFACTION WITH INCOME TAXES AMERICANS

PAY
Dissatisfied, Dissatisfied,
Total want want Dissatisfied, No
satisfied increased decreased  remain same opinion
2014 Jan 5-8 38 6 40 14 2
2013 Jan 7-10 36 5 40 15 4

2012 Jan 5-8 33 8 37



22. Next, how important is it to you that the president and Congress deal with each of the following issues in the
next year -- is it -- extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important? How
about --



Q.22 (ISSUE IMPORTANCE) CONTINUED






Q.22 (ISSUE IMPORTANCE) CONTINUED
K. Immigration

Extremely Very
important important







